(2) The Equity Shares being offered by each of the Selling Shareholders have been held by it for a period of at least one year immediately

preceding the date of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus with the SEBI and are eligible for being offered for sale pursuant to the Offer

in terms of the SEBI ICDR Regulations. For details of authorizations received for the Offer for Sale, see ‘Other Regulatory and Statutory
Disclosures’ beginning on page 348.

Objects of the Offer

The Net Proceeds are proposed to be used in accordance with the details provided in the following table:

Particulars Amount

(In ₹ million)

Funding roll out of 120 new EBOs 337.34

Funding working capital requirements 613.98

General corporate purposes 236.40

Net Proceeds 1,187.72

16

Pre-Offer Shareholding of Promoters, Promoter Group and Selling Shareholders

 Name of shareholder Pre-Offer  Post-Offer

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage of pre-

Offer capital

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage of post-

Offer capital*

 Promoters

 Prakash Kumar Saraogi  60 Negligible 60 Negligible

 Gautam Saraogi  60 Negligible 60 Negligible

 Rahul Saraogi  60 Negligible 60 Negligible

 Promoter Selling

Shareholder

 PKS Family Trust (1) 14,999,880 28.74 14,254,204 26.39

 VKS Family Trust (2) 14,999,880 28.74 14,254,204 26.39

 Total (A) 29,999,940 57.47 28,508,588 52.78

 Promoter Group

 Vinod Kumar Saraogi 60 Negligible 60 Negligible

 Mohini Devi - - - -

 Pushpa Devi Saraogi - - - -

 Priyanka Vivek Taparia - - - -

 Brijlal Gupta - - - -

 Murali Manohar - - - -

 Rashi Lohia - - - -

 Rekha Gupta - - - -

 Anita Goenka - - - -

 Manju Agarwal - - - -

 Nirmala Shorewala - - - -

 Usha Devi Saraogi - - - -

 Ruchita Saraogi - - - -

 Neha Garodia - - - -

 Abeer Saraogi - - - -

 Miraya Saraogi - - - -

 Nidhi Saraogi - - - -

 Samar Saraogi - - - -

 Ajoy Balkrishna Rathi - - - -

 Nisha Ajoy Rathi - - - -

 Manan Ajoy Rathi - - - -